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FROM THE DESK OF CONTEST CHAIRMAN

At the outset I express my great pleasure in welcoming you all on behalf of “World Photography Union
（WPU）” to the “Golden tripod Internationality Photography Contest 2022” and extend my heartfelt
gratitude for all.

The World Photography Union（WPU） was registered in Hong Kong, China in August 2015 and is a
relatively influential international photography organization. The image is accepted in the Contests hosted
by the World Photography Union（WPU）. It is both your honor and our blessing, and it is the authoritative
recognition of your photography achievements.

I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to PSA and WPU for their kind support to
organized this Contest.

My respect and gratitude to the jury members who have spent their valuable time to select the entries
and make this Contest a successful one.

In our “Golden tripod Internationality Photography Contest 2022”, We have received 1720 Entries from
84 entrants from 16 countries or region, out of 428 Entries have been selected for the Exhibition and total
150 number of Awards have been awarded.

Hope to see you once again in our next Contests.

With Regards
Po Peng, Hon.PESGSPC
Contest Chairman

ORGANIZATION / PATRONAGE



CONTEST INFORMATION

EXHIBITION NAME：Golden tripod Internationality Photography Contest 2022

ORGANIZER：China Xiangxi 503 Photography Club（503）

CONTEST WEBSITE：http://www.wpu-photo.org/salon10/

Closing Date: Oct. 10，2022（2022 / 10 / 10）

Judging: Oct. 15-20，2022（2022 / 10 / 15-20）

Notification emails sent: Nov. 05，2022（2022 / 11 / 05）

On-line gallery: Nov. 15，2022 （2022 / 11 / 15）

Catalogues & awards sent: Dec. 30，2022 （2022 / 12 / 30）

E-mail：cipa-photo@qq.com

CONTEST CHAIRMAN：PO PENG

SECTIONS

A. Mono Open (Only mono) (PIDM)

B. Color Open (Only Color) (PIDC)

C. Landscape (Only Color) (PIDC)

D. City (Only Color) (PIDC)

E. Nature (Color/Mono) (ND)

F. China (Color/Mono) (Not recognised by PSA)

JURY MEMBERS

MING LI（PPSA，CIPA）（China）

DONGQIAO YANG（GCWPU/1，CPA, CIPA）（China）

YUXUAN CHEN（GCWPU/1，CIPA）（China）

AWARDS

SECTIONS: MONO OPEN（PIDM）



PSA GOLD MEDAL

HOMESICKNESSMONO A

WOODPECKER HUANG

TAIWAN

WPU GOLD MEDAL

PEAKS AND SHADOWS

SHAOQING BIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

DANCING TREE FAMILY 071

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA



SALON E-CERT SILVER

WRESTING PITS IN INDIA12

BOB CHIU

USA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

SNOW RHYME 1

LI CHEN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MINER WORK05MONO

WOODPECKER HUANG

TAIWAN

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

WAVES IN WINTER_21129

HENRY JANG

USA



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

HELPLESS

YUEN YAM AU

HONG KONG

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SANCAKTARPRAYERSDOOR

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

WAIT

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

WORKING TOGETHER

YUEN YAM AU

HONG KONG



SALON E-CERT HM

CUBA STREET53

DANLEI YE

CANADA

SALON E-CERT HM

TO GET WATER ON THE ROAD

LI CHEN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

PERSONALITY OF ROCKS

DONNA HOM

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

COME BACK TO THE SEA

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

LADY AND FOUR STATUES

ZEE KEK HENG

SINGAPORE

SALON E-CERT HM

DANCING TREE 065

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT HM

1920 S INTERNATIONAL

KEN MURPHY

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

DAUGHTER OF THE MOUNTAIN

SHAOQING BIAN

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

GOLDEN MONKEY 8

JISHAN LI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

FISH RESTAURANT

PASCAL MEERPOEL

BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT HM

BOY BENIN

PASCAL MEERPOEL

BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT HM

GROW WILD2

JIE FISCHER

USA



SALON E-CERT HM

CUBANS58

DANLEI YE

CANADA

SALON E-CERT HM

TO THE FUTURE

LI ZHAO

CHINA

SECTIONS: COLOR OPEN（PIDC）

PSA GOLD MEDAL

GODS BIRTHDAY

YUEN YAM AU

HONG KONG



WPU GOLD MEDAL

GUCUN LISTEN TO THE RAIN

LI CHEN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

MORNING LIGHT WHEAT FIELD 2261

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

RUN THE BULL

YUEN YAM AU

HONG KONG

SALON E-CERT SILVER

HARMONIOUS

JISHAN LI

CHINA



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

METASEQUOIA FIELD

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SON OF THE EARTH

LI ZHAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SWEET CONFERENCE

DONNA HOM

USA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SUNSET 071

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CITY CULTURAL CENTER NIGHT VIEW C

FENG GAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

CYCLING AT RUBBLISH HILL

YUEN YAM AU

HONG KONG

SALON E-CERT HM

GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE IN FOG 20201

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

MOUNTAIN 081

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA



SALON E-CERT HM

WILDEBEEST MIGRATION12

JIE FISCHER

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

WAORANI TRIBE9

DANLEI YE

CANADA

SALON E-CERT HM

AUTUMN HARBOR

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

BABY BARN OWL

SANDY MAHON

AUSTRALIA

SALON E-CERT HM

GOLDEN HUNTSMAN

SANDY MAHON

AUSTRALIA

SALON E-CERT HM

AFRICAN LEOPARD45

BOB CHIU

USA



SALON E-CERT HM

HIGHLAND 081

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT HM

PEOPLE OUT OF POVERTY

ZHANKUI WANG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

BUTTERFLY 1

HUNG TRAN

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

A VISIT TO CUBA57

DANLEI YE



CANADA

SALON E-CERT HM

CYCLING

FENDY P.C. YEOH

INDONESIA

SALON E-CERT HM

NAMTSO LAKE 1

LI CHEN

CHINA

SECTIONS: LANDSCAPE（PIDC）

PSA GOLD MEDAL

TERRACED FIELDS IN AUTUMN

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA



WPU GOLD MEDAL

SUNRISE XIANGGONG MOUNTAIN

SONGSHAN GAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

SPIRES OF FIRE

SANDY MAHON

AUSTRALIA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

ANTELOPE CANYON 1

HUNG TRAN

USA



SALON E-CERT SILVER

THE GRAND FALL 071

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SUNRISE AND DUNES

PASCAL MEERPOEL

BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHURCH 081

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

DISTANTMOUNTAINS

LI ZHAO

CHINA



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

LAVANDES

SOPHIE POUILLON

FRANCE

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

HOT AIR BALLOON ARRAY

SONGSHAN GAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

EQUITANA RUSH

SANDY MAHON

AUSTRALIA

SALON E-CERT HM

THE GOLDEN AGE



SANDY MAHON

AUSTRALIA

SALON E-CERT HM

MOUNTAINSUN

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT HM

MOISSONS

SOPHIE POUILLON

FRANCE

SALON E-CERT HM

TUSCANY 081

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA



SALON E-CERT HM

YOSEMITE

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

GRAND CANYON AFTER RAIN 2291

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

THE VALLEY 071

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT HM

WINTER SEASCAPE

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

A POOL OF CLEAR WATER

LI ZHAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

SALTOS DO IGUACU RAINBOW

PASCAL MEERPOEL

BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT HM

LANDSCAPES TO EXPLORE19

BOB CHIU

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

RAINBOW OVER THE PALACE

DONNA HOM

USA



SALON E-CERT HM

PIKA VERTICAL

JOHN CHAPMAN

AUSTRALIA

SALON E-CERT HM

THE FAIRY RETURNS

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA

SECTIONS: CITY（PIDC）

PSA GOLD MEDAL

PITTSBURGH NIGHT

LI ZHAO

CHINA



WPU GOLD MEDAL

SPIRAL BOOKSTORE

SONGSHAN GAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

FOGS COVERING GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

TO THE SHOP

PASCAL MEERPOEL

BELGIUM



SALON E-CERT SILVER

THE WORLD NEVER SLEEPS

SHAOQING BIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MIRAGE CITY

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

NIGHT OF CINQUE TERRE

LI ZHAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

QUEEN MARY

HUNG TRAN



USA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

OPENAIR DINING

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SUMMER BEACH

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

VICTORIA HARBOR SUNSET 1921

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

LONDON 081

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG



MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT HM

ISTIKLALDENTUNELE

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT HM

PLUM SHADOW OUTSIDE THE WINDOW

SHAOQING BIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

THE SEA IS ABOUT TO OPEN

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

NIGHT OF CHARLES BRIDGE

LI ZHAO



CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

SINGAPORE CITYSCAPE 027

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT HM

BIG PICTURE

PASCAL MEERPOEL

BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT HM

WALK IN THE CITY

PASCAL MEERPOEL

BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT HM

MOONSET AT SKYLINE

DONNA HOM



USA

SALON E-CERT HM

SF EVENING

DONNA HOM

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

MIRA TOWER 16 TOP 30 FLOORS

BURR PRESTON

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

QINHUAI NIGHT LIGHTS ARE NOT ENDED

SHAOQING BIAN

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

PIER FISH MARKET

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

TWO AGES CATHEDRAL

FENG GAO

CHINA

SECTIONS: NATURE（ND）

PSA GOLD MEDAL

BLUE KINGFISHER JUMPING OUT

FENG GAO

CHINA

WPU GOLD MEDAL

ASSEMBLE

JISHAN LI



CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

REFLECTION CANYON_2

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

ROBBERFLY -2

PASCAL MEERPOEL

BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT SILVER

AN ENCHANTING MOMENT10

JIE FISCHER

USA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

SPHAEROPHORIA

PASCAL MEERPOEL



BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

WHO IS THE WINNER 2232

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

GREENINSECT

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

EMPEROR PENGUIN PARENTS WITH CHICK

BURR PRESTON

USA



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

ANTELOPE VALLEY

LI ZHAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

GIRL WITH FLOWING LONG HAIR

SONGSHAN GAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

PICTURESQUE EARTH

LI ZHAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

EARLY MORNING

PASCAL MEERPOEL



BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT HM

LION

HUNG TRAN

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

WINTER SCENE

DONNA HOM

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

FIGHTING 2252

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

HUNTING FOR FOOD_20111

HENRY JANG



USA

SALON E-CERT HM

SWEET BEE

PASCAL MEERPOEL

BELGIUM

SALON E-CERT HM

AFRICAN LEOPARD7

BOB CHIU

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

BUTTERFLY IN WINTER

DONNA HOM

USA

SALON E-CERT HM

THE CHASE

DONNA HOM



USA

SALON E-CERT HM

GOOD BALANCE

ZEE KEK HENG

SINGAPORE

SALON E-CERT HM

FRIENDSHIP

JISHAN LI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

LIANG ZHU

GUISHAN LOU

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

SUNRISE AFTER SNOW

LI ZHAO



CHINA

SECTIONS: CHINA (NOT RECOGNISED BY PSA)

WPU GOLD MEDAL

YUANMING YUAN SUNSET

LI ZHAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT GOLD

PAIN AND HAPPINESS

SHAOQING BIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

GREAT WALL IN AUTUMN 12101

HENRY JANG

USA



SALON E-CERT SILVER

BASHANG WINTER

FENG GAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT SILVER

GUILIN LANDSCAPE 061

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

GOLDEN TEMPLE

HENRY JANG

USA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

XIAGUANG FISHING FARM

FENG GAO

CHINA



SALON E-CERT BRONZE

GOING HOME 013

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

DRAGON BOAT TUNE

SONGSHAN GAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT BRONZE

HAPPY MOMENT

HONGYAO TIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

LIJIANG SUNSET_1991

HENRY JANG



USA

SALON E-CERT HM

OIL PAPER UMBRELLA FACTORY VISITORS

SONGSHAN GAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

CANYON PEOPLE

JISHAN LI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

FESTIVE MIAO VILLAGE 1741

HENRY JANG

USA



SALON E-CERT HM

CHINESE STYLE

LI ZHAO

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

CORMORANT FISHERMAN 019

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT HM

BASK AUTUMN

ZHANKUI WANG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

SNOW FALLS ON YULONG LAKE 1

FENG GAO

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

KUCUKSUKASRIYELLOW

BEKIR YESILTAS

TURKEY

SALON E-CERT HM

WATCH A PLAY

CHEN MAI

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

BEFORE OPENING

SHAOQING BIAN

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

PLATEAU WORKSHOP

JISHAN LI

CHINA



SALON E-CERT HM

AUTUMN GRAZING

ZHANKUI WANG

CHINA

SALON E-CERT HM

XIAPU BEACH 031

HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG

MALAYSIA

SALON E-CERT HM

COLORFUL LANTERN

CHEN MAI

CHINA

ACCEPTANCE



SECTIONS: MONO OPEN（PIDM）

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

TAIWAN WOODPECKER HUANG HOMESICKNESSMONO A PSA GOLD MEDAL

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN PEAKS AND SHADOWS WPU GOLD MEDAL

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG DANCING TREE FAMILY 071 SALON E-CERT SILVER

USA BOB CHIU WRESTING PITS IN INDIA12 SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA LI CHEN SNOW RHYME 1 SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN WAIT SALON E-CERT BRONZE

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SANCAKTARPRAYERSDOOR SALON E-CERT BRONZE

HONG KONG YUEN YAM AU HELPLESS SALON E-CERT BRONZE

USA HENRY JANG WAVES IN WINTER_21129 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

TAIWAN WOODPECKER HUANG MINER WORK05MONO SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA LI ZHAO TO THE FUTURE SALON E-CERT HM

CANADA DANLEI YE CUBANS58 SALON E-CERT HM

USA JIE FISCHER GROW WILD2 SALON E-CERT HM

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL BOY BENIN SALON E-CERT HM

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL FISH RESTAURANT SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA JISHAN LI GOLDEN MONKEY 8 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN DAUGHTER OF THE MOUNTAIN SALON E-CERT HM

USA KEN MURPHY 1920 S INTERNATIONAL SALON E-CERT HM

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG DANCING TREE 065 SALON E-CERT HM

HONG KONG YUEN YAM AU WORKING TOGETHER SALON E-CERT HM

CANADA DANLEI YE CUBA STREET53 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA LI CHEN TO GET WATER ON THE ROAD SALON E-CERT HM

USA DONNA HOM PERSONALITY OF ROCKS SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN COME BACK TO THE SEA SALON E-CERT HM



SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG LADY AND FOUR STATUES SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN PICTURESQUE LANDSCAPE A

USA DONNA HOM CORNER OF OLD HOUSE A

CANADA DANLEI YE TRAVEL TO CENTRAL ASIA49 A

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL START WITH PUNCH A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC LONELY 4 A

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN INK PAINTING SCROLL A

AUSTRALIA JOHN CHAPMAN MINARET SUNSET A

USA JIE FISCHER LIVE IN HARMONY1 A

USA HUNG TRAN NATIVE AMERICAN A

AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON TWO TREES IN MIST A

CHINA FENG GAO TRICK 2 A

USA KEN MURPHY NATURAL BRIDGE A

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG VOYAGER 071 A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO THE SOUND OF OARS NEAR THE WINDOW A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN COMMON HOME A

CHINA POPO PENG TOURISTS 1 A

CHINA POPO PENG RURAL 1 A

CHINA YAN LONG SISTER MIAO A

CHINA YAN LONG MOTHER IN LAW AND DAUGHTER IN LAW A

CHINA YAN LONG HAPPY MIAO FAMILY GIRL A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN MIAO VILLAGE 2 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN IN THE SPRING 1 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC WALKING IN THE DARK A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO GASSHO WOODEN HOUSE A

FRANCE SOPHIE POUILLON CIRQUE ATTITUDE A

CHINA YAN LONG PASSIONATE DEPA A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN IN WINTER 1 A

CHINA LI CHEN SNOW RHYME 2 A



TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SHOPPING A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN MIAO VILLAGE 5 A

CHINA POPO PENG MARKET 1 A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC I M TELLING YOU A STORY A

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG HUANSHA GIRL 3 A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN TIBETAN GOD A

USA BURR PRESTON PIER 24 PHOTO MUSEUM 2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS DUA A

USA HUNG TRAN HORSE BARN 3 A

AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON HISTORIC BOATSHED A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC DELIGHTED 3 A

USA HENRY JANG FOGS COVERING YOSEMITE VALLEY A

FRANCE SOPHIE POUILLON DEUX ARTISTES DANS LA LUMIERE A

AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON SPENCER GULF SWIMMING A

USA JIE FISCHER THE FROZEN WORLD30 A

CANADA DANLEI YE SWAZI MAIDENS6 A

CHINA LI ZHAO STROLLING IDLY IN PALACE A

CHINA JISHAN LI GOLDEN MONKEY 3 A

CHINA CHEN MAI TRADITIONAL RESIDENCE OF THE GUANGZ A

TAIWAN WOODPECKER HUANG MOTORACE12 MONO A

USA BOB CHIU IN AMAZON RAINFOREST13 A

USA HUNG TRAN HUNTING BEAR 1 A

CHINA LI CHEN PEOPLE LAUGH HUAN WATER A

CHINA POPO PENG MARKET 2 A

CHINA FENG GAO ROSY CLOUDS FLY DONG CHU DAO A

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG A BUMPER HARVEST A

USA DONNA HOM OLD CHURCH A

USA BOB CHIU ZEBRAS DRINKING WATER36 A

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG BELIEF A



SECTIONS: COLOR OPEN（PIDC）

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

HONG KONG YUEN YAM AU GODS BIRTHDAY PSA GOLD MEDAL

CHINA LI CHEN GUCUN LISTEN TO THE RAIN WPU GOLD MEDAL

USA HENRY JANG MORNING LIGHT WHEAT FIELD 2261 SALON E-CERT SILVER

HONG KONG YUEN YAM AU RUN THE BULL SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA JISHAN LI HARMONIOUS SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA FENG GAO CITY CULTURAL CENTER NIGHT VIEW C SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG SUNSET 071 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

USA DONNA HOM SWEET CONFERENCE SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA LI ZHAO SON OF THE EARTH SALON E-CERT BRONZE

USA HENRY JANG METASEQUOIA FIELD SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA LI CHEN NAMTSO LAKE 1 SALON E-CERT HM

INDONESIA FENDY P.C. YEOH CYCLING SALON E-CERT HM

CANADA DANLEI YE A VISIT TO CUBA57 SALON E-CERT HM

USA HUNG TRAN BUTTERFLY 1 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG PEOPLE OUT OF POVERTY SALON E-CERT HM

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG HIGHLAND 081 SALON E-CERT HM

USA BOB CHIU AFRICAN LEOPARD45 SALON E-CERT HM

AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON GOLDEN HUNTSMAN SALON E-CERT HM

AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON BABY BARN OWL SALON E-CERT HM

HONG KONG YUEN YAM AU CYCLING AT RUBBLISH HILL SALON E-CERT HM

USA HENRY JANG GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE IN FOG 20201 SALON E-CERT HM

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG MOUNTAIN 081 SALON E-CERT HM

USA JIE FISCHER WILDEBEEST MIGRATION12 SALON E-CERT HM

CANADA DANLEI YE WAORANI TRIBE9 SALON E-CERT HM



CHINA HONGYAO TIAN AUTUMN HARBOR SALON E-CERT HM

SOUTH KOREA KIYOUN KEUM HIMALAYAN DREAM1 A

SOUTH KOREA KIYOUN KEUM DOUBLE RAINBOW A

USA DONNA HOM THE RAINY DAY A

TAIWAN WOODPECKER HUANG FLOWER BEE12 A

CHINA FENG CHEN THE WAY BACK IN THE SUNSET A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN WORK ON THE SALT FLATS A

CHINA JISHAN LI ANTARCTIC ICE FLOWER A

CHINA FENG CHEN THE LONELY BOAT A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS HOLIFESTMOMENT A

USA DONNA HOM GOOD MORNING A

CHINA POPO PENG LANDSCAPE 4 A

CHINA POPO PENG LANDSCAPE 2 A

CHINA LI ZHAO RED WALL OF THE FORBIDDEN CITY A

CHINA CHEN MAI FLY A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN WINERY A

USA JIE FISCHER ANIMAL PORTRAITS2 A

CHINA POPO PENG WATER SHADOW DRY CITY A

CHINA POPO PENG RURAL 2 A

CHINA YAN LONG SNOW DYED STILTED BUILDING A

CHINA YAN LONG ENDLESS RIVER A

CHINA YAN LONG DONG VILLAGE MORNING SONG A

CHINA YAN LONG BENCH DRAGON A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN MIAO VILLAGE 4 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN MIAO VILLAGE 8 A

CHINA JISHAN LI FLOWER BUD 1 A

INDONESIA FENDY P.C. YEOH CASTLE GUARD A

FRANCE SOPHIE POUILLON CERCEAU DE LUMIERE A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS MITZVAH A



TAIWAN WOODPECKER HUANG BROKEN NET MAKEUP 11 A

CHINA LI CHEN TUOJIANG SNOW A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG HAND ON HEAD A

SOUTH KOREA KIYOUN KEUM HIMALAYAN DREAM2 A

USA HENRY JANG ON FIRE A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG FLOWER MOON A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS KAR A

TAIWAN WOODPECKER HUANG WONDERFUL DANCE 11 A

AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON MIDNIGHT DELIGHT A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS WINDOWSANDCOLORS A

USA DONNA HOM MOON OVER THE WINDMILL FLOWER A

USA BOB CHIU DEATH VALLEY26 A

HONG KONG YUEN YAM AU BRICKYARD WORKER A

USA HUNG TRAN ALASKAN BEAR 4 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN MIAO VILLAGE 1 A

CHINA LI ZHAO UTAH STATE CAPITOL BUILDING A

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG TUSCANY 083 A

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL FLAMINGOS EYE A

USA JIE FISCHER BEAUTIFUL BIRDS IN NATURE39 A

USA HUNG TRAN LOTUS AND BUDDHA A

SERBIA NENAD BOROJEVIC KNJAZ 2 A

CHINA LI ZHAO HONEYCOMB ROOF A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO FUDING TEA CITY A

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN VILLAGE HOLIDAY A

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN WINTER CURVE A

INDONESIA FENDY P.C. YEOH SILVER MAN A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG THREE RED BEAUTIES A

USA JIE FISCHER HAVING FUN IN WATER5 A

CHINA LI CHEN CHILDLIKE INTEREST 1 A



CHINA HONGYAO TIAN TIME TO OPEN THE SEA A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO TEN THOUSAND STEEDS GALLOP A

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN FISHING VILLAGE FISH FLAVOR A

CANADA DANLEI YE LIVELIHOOD OF IRANIANS31 A

SECTIONS: LANDSCAPE（PIDC）

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN TERRACED FIELDS IN AUTUMN PSA GOLD MEDAL

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO SUNRISE XIANGGONG MOUNTAIN WPU GOLD MEDAL

AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON SPIRES OF FIRE SALON E-CERT SILVER

USA HUNG TRAN ANTELOPE CANYON 1 SALON E-CERT SILVER

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG THE GRAND FALL 071 SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO HOT AIR BALLOON ARRAY SALON E-CERT BRONZE

FRANCE SOPHIE POUILLON LAVANDES SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA LI ZHAO DISTANTMOUNTAINS SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG CHURCH 081 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL SUNRISE AND DUNES SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN THE FAIRY RETURNS SALON E-CERT HM

AUSTRALIA JOHN CHAPMAN PIKA VERTICAL SALON E-CERT HM

USA DONNA HOM RAINBOW OVER THE PALACE SALON E-CERT HM

USA BOB CHIU LANDSCAPES TO EXPLORE19 SALON E-CERT HM

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL SALTOS DO IGUACU RAINBOW SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA LI ZHAO A POOL OF CLEAR WATER SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN WINTER SEASCAPE SALON E-CERT HM

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG THE VALLEY 071 SALON E-CERT HM

USA HENRY JANG GRAND CANYON AFTER RAIN 2291 SALON E-CERT HM

AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON EQUITANA RUSH SALON E-CERT HM



AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON THE GOLDEN AGE SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS MOUNTAINSUN SALON E-CERT HM

FRANCE SOPHIE POUILLON MOISSONS SALON E-CERT HM

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG TUSCANY 081 SALON E-CERT HM

USA HENRY JANG YOSEMITE SALON E-CERT HM

AUSTRALIA JOHN CHAPMAN BANNER STONES A

CHINA JISHAN LI CHINA 2 A

USA KEN MURPHY TETON RIVER BEND A

USA KEN MURPHY SANDSTONE EROSION A

USA BURR PRESTON SUNSET AT PARADISE BAY A

USA DONNA HOM GOLDEN SUNSET A

USA BOB CHIU A LAND OF EXTREMES20 A

AUSTRALIA JOHN CHAPMAN SKY BLUE ROCKS A

CHINA LI ZHAO NIGHT VIEW OF TROMSO A

USA HUNG TRAN WASINGTON COAST 1 A

FRANCE SOPHIE POUILLON LES PYRAMIDES A

CHINA JISHAN LI CHINESE SCENERY 1 A

CHINA LI CHEN LANDSCAPE 10 A

CHINA LI CHEN LANDSCAPE 4 A

CHINA LI CHEN LANDSCAPE 1 A

CHINA GUISHAN LOU WINTER CHARM OF LAOJUNSHAN A

CHINA GUISHAN LOU WEARING HATS AFTER RAIN A

USA KEN MURPHY AUTUMN ON THE PLAINS A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG RAYS OF LIGHTS BEHIND BRANCHES A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS MOUNTAINSNOW2 A

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL SUNRISE AT DENDER VALLEY A

CHINA FENG GAO EAST CHINA SEA FAIRY LAND A

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL HIGHLAND -1 A

CHINA LI CHEN SNOW RHYME 5 A



USA HUNG TRAN BAN GIOC WATER FALL 1 A

CHINA LI ZHAO A GIRL BY THE WATER A

USA HENRY JANG TASMANIA AT DAWN 22101 A

USA BURR PRESTON EASTISLANDCOASTLINE WITHBIRD CROZET A

USA DONNA HOM UNDERGROUND GARDEN A

AUSTRALIA SANDY MAHON HATTAH SKIES A

USA HENRY JANG TWELVE APOSTLES AT DAWN 22101 A

CHINA JISHAN LI FLUTTERING PRAYER FLAGS A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ARTVINLAKE A

USA BOB CHIU DEATH VALLEY13 A

FRANCE SOPHIE POUILLON CARELET SAINT PALAIS A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG MISTY MORNING IN TERRACED LAND A

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG GO HOME A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO HANGING TEMPLE A

USA BURR PRESTON ANTARCTICA S NEKO HARBOR A

CHINA CHEN MAI GUANGZHOU PORT A

AUSTRALIA JOHN CHAPMAN GLEN LAKE CRAGS A

USA BOB CHIU SCORCHING DESERT5 A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO BASHANG AUTUMN A

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN CAMPING BEACH WATCHING SUNRISE A

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN PULL ZENG NIGHT A

USA DONNA HOM BLOOMING WILD FLOWER A

SECTIONS: CITY（PIDC）

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA LI ZHAO PITTSBURGH NIGHT PSA GOLD MEDAL

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO SPIRAL BOOKSTORE WPU GOLD MEDAL



USA HENRY JANG FOGS COVERING GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE SALON E-CERT SILVER

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL TO THE SHOP SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN THE WORLD NEVER SLEEPS SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN SUMMER BEACH SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN OPENAIR DINING SALON E-CERT BRONZE

USA HUNG TRAN QUEEN MARY SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA LI ZHAO NIGHT OF CINQUE TERRE SALON E-CERT BRONZE

USA HENRY JANG MIRAGE CITY SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA FENG GAO TWO AGES CATHEDRAL SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN PIER FISH MARKET SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN QINHUAI NIGHT LIGHTS ARE NOT ENDED SALON E-CERT HM

USA BURR PRESTON MIRA TOWER 16 TOP 30 FLOORS SALON E-CERT HM

USA DONNA HOM SF EVENING SALON E-CERT HM

USA DONNA HOM MOONSET AT SKYLINE SALON E-CERT HM

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL WALK IN THE CITY SALON E-CERT HM

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL BIG PICTURE SALON E-CERT HM

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG SINGAPORE CITYSCAPE 027 SALON E-CERT HM

USA HENRY JANG VICTORIA HARBOR SUNSET 1921 SALON E-CERT HM

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG LONDON 081 SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ISTIKLALDENTUNELE SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN PLUM SHADOW OUTSIDE THE WINDOW SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN THE SEA IS ABOUT TO OPEN SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA LI ZHAO NIGHT OF CHARLES BRIDGE SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA POPO PENG MIAO CLOTHING 8 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS CITYS A

CHINA LI CHEN CITY 2 A

CHINA POPO PENG MIAO CLOTHING 2 A

CHINA JISHAN LI WALKING AT LEISURE A

CHINA GUISHAN LOU BE ALL ATTENTION A



USA BURR PRESTON ASTANA KAZAKHSTAN HISTORY MUSEUM A

CHINA FENG GAO LIJIANG NIGHT VIEW 1 A

USA HUNG TRAN SAN DIEGO BY NIGHT A

USA HUNG TRAN LONG BEACH MARINA A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN BUDDHA SHADOW A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN ELF A

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL WOLF A

CHINA LI CHEN CITY 5 A

CHINA LI CHEN CITY 4 A

CHINA LI CHEN CITY 1 A

CHINA POPO PENG MIAO CLOTHING 1 A

CHINA YAN LONG PRIVATE LANGUAGE A

CHINA YAN LONG HAPPY A

CHINA YAN LONG ENJOY YOURSELF A

CHINA YAN LONG CONCENTRATE A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN SEE AN OPERA A

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG ICON 081 A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG TEA TIME AT CAFE A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG JUBILEE BRIDGE A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS NIGHTBOSPHORUS A

TAIWAN WOODPECKER HUANG BURN GOD SHIP K A

CANADA DANLEI YE ECUADOR STREET AND MARKET13 A

CHINA YUANMENG CHEN MENGXIANG A

CHINA FENG GAO SANYUAN GRAND THEATER 2 A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS ISTANBULSILUETI A

USA DONNA HOM MOONSET IN THE BAY A

CHINA LI ZHAO CITY GREENLAND A

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN TO BREAK THE OLD AND BUILD THE NEW A

CHINA FENG GAO CHENGDU IN THE EVENING A



CANADA DANLEI YE IRANIAN STREET CORNERS34 A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG WORK IN MISTY MORNING A

TAIWAN WOODPECKER HUANG WATER SKIING BOY B A

CANADA DANLEI YE A VISIT TO CUBA45 A

CANADA DANLEI YE A VISIT TO CUBA4 A

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG MORNING ARREST A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO OVERLOOKING JIUJIANG A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO LION TRAINING A

USA BURR PRESTON RABAT WOMAN AT THE MAUSOLEUM A

USA HENRY JANG VITORIA HOUSES_1181 A

CHINA JISHAN LI DIALOGUE A

CHINA POPO PENG MIAO CLOTHING 7 A

SECTIONS: NATURE（ND）

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA FENG GAO BLUE KINGFISHER JUMPING OUT PSA GOLD MEDAL

CHINA JISHAN LI ASSEMBLE WPU GOLD MEDAL

USA HENRY JANG REFLECTION CANYON_2 SALON E-CERT SILVER

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL ROBBERFLY -2 SALON E-CERT SILVER

USA JIE FISCHER AN ENCHANTING MOMENT10 SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA LI ZHAO ANTELOPE VALLEY SALON E-CERT BRONZE

USA BURR PRESTON EMPEROR PENGUIN PARENTS WITH CHICK SALON E-CERT BRONZE

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS GREENINSECT SALON E-CERT BRONZE

USA HENRY JANG WHO IS THE WINNER 2232 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL SPHAEROPHORIA SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA LI ZHAO SUNRISE AFTER SNOW SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA GUISHAN LOU LIANG ZHU SALON E-CERT HM



CHINA JISHAN LI FRIENDSHIP SALON E-CERT HM

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG GOOD BALANCE SALON E-CERT HM

USA DONNA HOM THE CHASE SALON E-CERT HM

USA DONNA HOM BUTTERFLY IN WINTER SALON E-CERT HM

USA BOB CHIU AFRICAN LEOPARD7 SALON E-CERT HM

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL SWEET BEE SALON E-CERT HM

USA HENRY JANG HUNTING FOR FOOD_20111 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO GIRL WITH FLOWING LONG HAIR SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA LI ZHAO PICTURESQUE EARTH SALON E-CERT HM

BELGIUM PASCAL MEERPOEL EARLY MORNING SALON E-CERT HM

USA HUNG TRAN LION SALON E-CERT HM

USA DONNA HOM WINTER SCENE SALON E-CERT HM

USA HENRY JANG FIGHTING 2252 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO COLORADO GRAND CANYON A

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG WATERFALL 061 A

USA BURR PRESTON QUIVER TREE LARGE SOLITARY A

CHINA LI CHEN LANDSCAPE 8 A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN GOOSE IN WIND AND SNOW A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN FAIRY DRESS UP A

CHINA GUISHAN LOU HUMMINGBIRD MOTH AND ZINNIA A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS MARTIDALISI A

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG CANYON 081 A

CHINA LI CHEN LANDSCAPE 2 A

CHINA LI CHEN LANDSCAPE 11 A

AUSTRALIA JOHN CHAPMAN BEARDED GREENHOOD A

CHINA LI CHEN LANDSCAPE 9 A

CHINA CHEN MAI EGRET FLYING IN THE SUN A

AUSTRALIA JOHN CHAPMAN THOUSAND ROCK COVE A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO SEAL ISLAND A



CHINA CHEN MAI ON TREE S BIRD A

USA BOB CHIU SCORCHING DESERT47 A

USA HUNG TRAN GIRAFFE 1 A

USA KEN MURPHY BIGHORN AT LOGAN A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG LOOKING FOR COMPANION A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS MARTI A

USA JIE FISCHER LOVE FULL A

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG WATERFALL 081 A

USA JIE FISCHER THE TRAVELLING BIRDS 24 A

CHINA FENG GAO BLUE KINGFISHER CATCH FISH A

CHINA LI ZHAO HORSESHOE BAY SUNRISE A

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG ICEBERG 081 A

USA BURR PRESTON ANTARCTIC ICEBERGS AND PENGUINS A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG CLIMBING EXPERT A

AUSTRALIA JOHN CHAPMAN NEW HOLLAND RED FLOWERS A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SEAMOM1 A

USA KEN MURPHY BLUE HERON TALL WINGS A

CHINA JISHAN LI SOUTH POLE 5 A

USA JIE FISCHER BIRD AND WATER14 A

USA HUNG TRAN FISH EAGLE A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN WINTER ANGEL A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG SHOWING THE TONGUE A

USA DONNA HOM WHAT IS IN THE WATER A

USA BOB CHIU A LAND OF EXTREMES8 A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN SWAN IN THE SNOW A

AUSTRALIA JOHN CHAPMAN BUDGIES AT HOLLOW A

CHINA FENG GAO SNOWFIELD 1 A

USA BOB CHIU LAKE POWELL23 A



SECTIONS: CHINA (NOT RECOGNISED BY PSA)

COUNTRY OR REGION NAME TITLE AWARDS

CHINA LI ZHAO YUANMING YUAN SUNSET WPU GOLD MEDAL

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN PAIN AND HAPPINESS SALON E-CERT GOLD

USA HENRY JANG GREAT WALL IN AUTUMN 12101 SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA FENG GAO BASHANG WINTER SALON E-CERT SILVER

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG GUILIN LANDSCAPE 061 SALON E-CERT SILVER

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN HAPPY MOMENT SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO DRAGON BOAT TUNE SALON E-CERT BRONZE

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG GOING HOME 013 SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA FENG GAO XIAGUANG FISHING FARM SALON E-CERT BRONZE

USA HENRY JANG GOLDEN TEMPLE SALON E-CERT BRONZE

CHINA CHEN MAI COLORFUL LANTERN SALON E-CERT HM

MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG XIAPU BEACH 031 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG AUTUMN GRAZING SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA JISHAN LI PLATEAU WORKSHOP SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN BEFORE OPENING SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA CHEN MAI WATCH A PLAY SALON E-CERT HM

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS KUCUKSUKASRIYELLOW SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA FENG GAO SNOW FALLS ON YULONG LAKE 1 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG BASK AUTUMN SALON E-CERT HM

USA HENRY JANG LIJIANG SUNSET_1991 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO OIL PAPER UMBRELLA FACTORY VISITORS SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA JISHAN LI CANYON PEOPLE SALON E-CERT HM

USA HENRY JANG FESTIVE MIAO VILLAGE 1741 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA LI ZHAO CHINESE STYLE SALON E-CERT HM



MALAYSIA HSIANG HUI SYLVESTER WONG CORMORANT FISHERMAN 019 SALON E-CERT HM

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG CLEAN FOR THE EVENT A

CHINA ZHANKUI WANG MOUNTAIN PEOPLE A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG TEAPOT CHICKEN A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN TOWARDS HAPPINESS A

CHINA LI ZHAO UNDER THE SUNSET GLOW A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG NEAR RIVER INN A

CHINA GUISHAN LOU CALLED RIVER CENTENARIAN A

CHINA GUISHAN LOU DROP IN A

CHINA JISHAN LI LIFE 1 A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG WOMAN AND BULL CART A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN FISHER GIRL A

CHINA CHEN MAI TRADITIONAL CHINESE ARCHITECTURE A

TURKEY BEKIR YESILTAS SUMELADAKAR2 A

CHINA CHEN MAI SOAR A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO CHUNJIANG HUAYUEYE A

CHINA SONGSHAN GAO SET OF HORSE POLES A

CHINA JISHAN LI CHINA 1 A

SINGAPORE ZEE KEK HENG PORTER A

CHINA HONGYAO TIAN MIAOJIA OLD PEOPLE A

CHINA FENG GAO CITY CULTURAL CENTER NIGHT VIEW A A

CHINA GUISHAN LOU XISHIBA PEOPLE A

CHINA LI ZHAO LOOKING INTO THE FUTURE A

CHINA SHAOQING BIAN MAKE MONEY AT FIRST SIGHT A

STATISTICS



COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF EXHIBITORS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRALIA 2 2 28 19

BELGIUM 1 1 20 16

CANADA 1 1 12 11

CHINA 39 14 872 195

FRANCE 1 1 12 7

GERMANY 2 0 40 0

HONG KONG 5 1 104 6

INDONESIA 4 1 64 3

MALAYSIA 1 1 24 22

SERBIA 1 1 8 5

SINGAPORE 1 1 24 17

SOUTH KOREA 1 1 4 3

SWEDEN 4 0 80 0

TAIWAN 5 1 112 8

TURKEY 5 1 104 20

USA 11 7 212 96

GRAND TOTAL 84 34 1720 428

SECTIONS: MONO OPEN（PIDM）

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRALIA 2 8 4

BELGIUM 1 4 3

CANADA 1 4 4

CHINA 38 152 36

FRANCE 1 4 2

GERMANY 2 8 0



HONG KONG 5 20 2

INDONESIA 3 12 0

MALAYSIA 1 4 3

SERBIA 1 4 4

SINGAPORE 1 4 1

SWEDEN 4 16 0

TAIWAN 5 20 3

TURKEY 5 20 3

USA 11 44 17

GRAND TOTAL 81 324 82

SECTIONS: COLOR OPEN（PIDC）

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRALIA 2 8 3

BELGIUM 1 4 1

CANADA 1 4 3

CHINA 39 156 36

FRANCE 1 4 1

GERMANY 2 8 0

HONG KONG 5 20 4

INDONESIA 4 16 3

MALAYSIA 1 4 4

SERBIA 1 4 1

SINGAPORE 1 4 3

SOUTH KOREA 1 4 3

SWEDEN 4 16 0

TAIWAN 5 20 3



TURKEY 5 20 4

USA 11 44 17

GRAND TOTAL 84 336 86

SECTIONS: LANDSCAPE（PIDC）

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRALIA 2 8 8

BELGIUM 1 4 4

CHINA 35 140 25

FRANCE 1 4 4

GERMANY 2 8 0

HONG KONG 4 16 0

INDONESIA 3 12 0

MALAYSIA 1 4 4

SINGAPORE 1 4 2

SWEDEN 4 16 0

TAIWAN 4 16 0

TURKEY 5 20 3

USA 10 40 21

GRAND TOTAL 73 292 71

SECTIONS: CITY（PIDC）

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

BELGIUM 1 4 4

CANADA 1 4 4

CHINA 38 152 39



GERMANY 2 8 0

HONG KONG 4 16 0

INDONESIA 3 12 0

MALAYSIA 1 4 3

SINGAPORE 1 4 3

SWEDEN 4 16 0

TAIWAN 5 20 2

TURKEY 5 20 4

USA 9 36 13

GRAND TOTAL 74 296 72

SECTIONS: NATURE（ND）

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

AUSTRALIA 1 4 4

BELGIUM 1 4 4

CHINA 34 136 25

GERMANY 2 8 0

HONG KONG 4 16 0

INDONESIA 3 12 0

MALAYSIA 1 4 4

SINGAPORE 1 4 4

SWEDEN 4 16 0

TAIWAN 5 20 0

TURKEY 5 20 4

USA 11 44 24

GRAND TOTAL 72 288 69



SECTIONS: CHINA (NOT RECOGNISED BY PSA)

COUNTRY OR REGION SUM OF ENTRANTS SUM OF ENTRIES SUM OF EXHIBITION

CHINA 34 136 34

HONG KONG 4 16 0

MALAYSIA 1 4 4

SINGAPORE 1 4 4

TAIWAN 4 16 0

TURKEY 1 4 2

USA 1 4 4

GRAND TOTAL 46 184 48


